�
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters� Type FX5
�
TM
Type FX5� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Note:  (*) Exceeds the 48 amp. circuit limit of NEC 424-22
             (º)480 1 Phase units are certified Class I, Div. 1, Group D and Class II, Div.1, Groups F and G.
	 1. Minimum conductor size for 30°C (86°F) ambient. Derate conductor for ambient temperature. Use minimum 90°C (194°F) insulation.

	 10. Add “A” to model number for units with stainless steel cabinet.
See page 10 for
model coding.
See page 8
for installation
conditions.
Performance Data for 60 Hertz FX5
cULus Temperature Code T3B 165°C (329°F)
Nominal
Wattage
(kW)
Model Voltage Phase
Total
Current
(A)
Optional Built-in
Disconnect
Switch
Air
Temperature
	 °F	 Rise	 °C
BTU/hr
3
FX5-208160-030 208 1 14.4
DS5 11.2 6.2 10,250
FX5-208360-030 208 3 8.3
FX5-240160-030 240 1 12.5
FX5-240360-030 240 3 7.2
FX5-480160-030 º 480 1 6.3
FX5-480360-030 480 3 3.6
FX5-600360-030 600 3 2.9
5
FX5-208160-050 208 1 24.0
DS5 18.6 10.3 17,050
FX5-208360-050 208 3 13.9
FX5-240160-050 240 1 20.8
FX5-240360-050 240 3 12.0
FX5-480160-050 º 480 1 10.4
FX5-480360-050 480 3 6.0
FX5-600360-050 600 3 4.8
7.5
FX5-208160-075 208 1 36.1
DS5 27.9 15.5 25,600
FX5-208360-075 208 3 20.8
FX5-240160-075 240 1 31.3
FX5-240360-075 240 3 18.0
FX5-480160-075 º 480 1 15.6
FX5-480360-075 480 3 9.0
FX5-600360-075 600 3 7.2
10
FX5-208160-100* 208 1 48.1 Not Available
37.2 20.6 34,100
FX5-208360-100 208 3 27.8 DS5
FX5-240160-100 240 1 41.7 DS5
FX5-240360-100 240 3 24.1 DS5
FX5-480160-100 º 480 1 20.8 DS5
FX5-480360-100 480 3 12.0 DS5
FX5-600360-100 600 3 9.6 DS5
15
FX5-240160-150* 240 1 62.5 Not Available
27.1 15.1 51,200
FX5-240360-150 240 3 36.1 DS5
FX5-480160-150 º 480 1 31.3 DS5
FX5-480360-150 480 3 18.0 DS5
FX5-600360-150 600 3 14.4 DS5
20
FX5-480160-200 º 480 1 41.7 DS5
36.1 20.1 68,250FX5-480360-200 480 3 24.1 DS5
FX5-600360-200 600 3 19.2 DS5
25 FX5-480360-250 480 3 30.1 DS5
45.2 25.1 85,300FX5-600360-250 600 3 24.1 DS5
30 FX5-480360-300 480 3 36.1 DS5 26.4 14.6 102,350FX5-600360-300 600 3 28.9
35 FX5-480360-350 480 3 42.1 DS5 30.7 17.1 119,450FX5-600360-350 600 3 33.7
�
TM
Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters� Type FX5
�
Type FX5� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
NOMINAL
WATTAGE
(kW)
MODEL VOLTAGE PHASE
TOTAL
CURRENT
(A)
OPTIONAL BUILT-IN
DISCONNECT SWITCH
AIR TEMPERATURE
RISE°F                 °C
BTU/HR
2.5 FX5-220150-025 220 1 11.4 DS5 11.2 6.3 8,550
4.2 FX5-220150-042 220 1 19.1 DS5 19.0 10.5 14,350
6.3 FX5-220150-063 220 1 28.6 DS5 28.5 15.7 21,500
8.4 FX5-220150-084 220 1 38.2 DS5 37.8 21.1 28,700
12.6 FX5-220150-126* 220 1 57.3 Not Available 27.5 15.2 43,000
2.8 FX5-230150-028 230 1 12.20 DS5 12.5 7.0 9,550
4.6 FX5-230150-046 230 1 20.0 DS5 20.7 11.5 16,000
6.9 FX5-230150-069 230 1 30.0 DS5 31.1 17.2 23,550
13.8 FX5-230150-138* 230 1 59.9 Not Available 30.1 16.6 47,100
15 FX5-240150-150* 240 1 62.5 Not Available 27.1 15.1 51,200
15 FX5-240350-150 240 3 36.1 DS5 27.1 15.1 51,200
20 FX5-240350-200* 240 3 48.1 Not Available 36.1 20.1 68,250
2.5 FX5-380350-025 380 3 3.8 DS5 11.2 6.3 8,550
4.2 FX5-380350-042 380 3 6.4 DS5 19.0 10.5 14,350
6.3 FX5-380350-063 380 3 9.6 DS5 28.5 15.7 21,500
8.4 FX5-380350-084 380 3 12.8 DS5 37.8 21.1 28,700
12.5 FX5-380350-125 380 3 19.0 DS5 27.2 15.1 42,700
20.9 FX5-380350-209 380 3 31.8 DS5 22.0 12.1 71,350
2.8 FX5-400350-028 400 3 4.0 DS5 12.5 7.0 9,550
4.6 FX5-400350-046 400 3 6.6 DS5 20.7 11.5 15,700
6.9 FX5-400350-069 400 3 10.0 DS5 31.1 17.2 23,550
9.3 FX5-400350-093 400 3 13.4 DS5 42.0 23.2 31,750
13.9 FX5-400350-139 400 3 20.1 DS5 30.2 16.7 74,450
18.5 FX5-400350-185 400 3 26.7 DS5 40.2 22.3 63,150
23.1 FX5-400350-231 400 3 33.3 DS5 24.2 13.5 78,850
3.7 FX5-415350-037 415 3 5.1 DS5 16.6 9.2 12,650
7.5 FX5-415350-075 415 3 10.4 DS5 33.8 18.7 25,600
14.9 FX5-415350-149 415 3 20.7 DS5 32.5 18.1 50,850
22.4 FX5-415350-224 415 3 31.2 DS5 23.5 13.1 76,450
4.2 FX5-440350-042 440 3 5.5 DS5 19.0 10.5 14,350
8.4 FX5-440350-084 440 3 11.0 DS5 37.8 21.1 28,700
16.8 FX5-440350-168 440 3 27.5 DS5 36.5 20.3 57,350
20.9 FX5-440350-209 440 3 27.5 DS5 22.1 12.2 71,350
Performance Data for 50 Hertz FX5
Notes:
	 1. Minimum conductor size for 30°C (86°F) ambient. Derate conductor for ambient temperature
Use minimum 90°C (194°F) insulation.

11
Type FX4� Explosion-Proof Electric Unit Heaters
Model Coding
	 FX5	 -	480	         3           60   -   350    -    W        T, D, P, S, H, C, A
Model
Series
5th Generation
Heater
Voltage
208V
240V
480V
600V
Phase
1
3
Hertz
50
60
Heater
Kilowatts
030 – 3 kW
050 – 5 kW
   075 – 7.5 kW
  100 – 10 kW
  150 – 15 kW
  200 – 20 kW
  250 – 25 kW
  300 – 30 kW
  350 – 35 kW
Options
T - Built-in thermostat
D - Built-in disconnect switch
P - Built-in pilot light
S - 3-way switch
H - Unit with high “off” (deenergized)
ambient temperatures
C - Heresite® coating
A - Stainless steel cabinet
WELDED
CORE